Madification A to Contract #18-17

This contract modification js between RACINE COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT
whose business address is 1717 Tayler Avenue, Racine, Wisconsin 53403 and Simply Lesia,
LLC dba Lesia's Land of Love Receiving Home, whose principal business address is 102 10th
Street, Racine, W 53403 ‘

The modification to this agresment will be in effect from May 1, 2019 to December 31,2019, The
Provider agrees to abide by all of tha terms of the original agresmant dated Jenuary 1, 2019
through December 31, 2019 with addition of the following:

The daily rate Increased from $269 to $274. .

Any modifications to the total amount allocated for provision of the services cutlined in this
contract are Indicated on the atlached Budget Sheet (Attachment A). .

I+ accordance with the Contract Administration Manual of Racine County, (Section 1. A1,
Contract Modification and Extension), the approval for this change is executed by the Human
Services Department Director, Finance Direstor, Corporation Counsel and County Board
Chairperson with signatures affixed.

{signe 5 : 5/"24// 9
~= 1 Provider's Authorized Representative | : ' Date -
(signeﬁi/&@wz é< [ Lj’/‘,z ?_/ 79
Racine Colinty Human Seyvices Diractor Date
(signed)__ / a NN o 1719
' .. Rating County Executive Y Date
igned_ T M Ny T o Ty &Lty
(" Racine County Corporation Gounsel Dats -
(slgned) AIWA ; é/é‘//?
-~ Racine €dunty Finance Director Date
(slgned) /- ) /; )i //i
Racine®County Clerk Date

{signed)

Racine County Board Chairperson Date




#19-17-01 Mod A Lesla's Land of Lays Recelving Home

XM QOST Al SERVICES 10 BE pROVIDED .

A Provider and Ptgrhase( Undieratand ‘and agres that the eligibdity of individuals o recaive tie ssrvices purchased trder fhls sgresmant will be

defemiiad by the cheser,

B. Purchaser agress fo pay Providar
Purchaser et the confraced amount,

Paga s

for the actue! sanvices which ara dascriad in Exivhit A and whioh are rendered by Proidar and authodzed oy

€, Thetotel amount to ba pald to Provider by Purchaser for prograrms and senvicos &3 Spetified it this section wil nok oxcesd tho totel contracted dotar

* Note: #in any of the sbovs mionths, the total
the amount of the planned deduction,
deducled and the fepaymemt schadule will nead to be modifled accardlngly,

' : Method of
Acsount # Prograrn Total Unifs Rata Paymant
81708.005.700.4 13360 “Juvents Recalving Homs As Authorized As Autherized $374.00 Baky
81716.006,700.413100
A1715.005.700.413380
Repayment Schedula for 2618 Advanee

Month of Involes Amount to Daduct* Balance Quistanding®
Septembay, 2018 $ - $64,000.00
Cotober, 2018 k4 12,805.00 $61,200.00
November, 2018 3 12,800.00 $38,460.00
December, 2018 $ - $38,400.00
Janusry, 2018 $ 8,000,600 $32,400.00
February, 2019 $ 8,000.00 $25,400.00
March, 2019 $ 6,000,006 $26,400.00
April, 2018 3 8,000.00 $14,400.00
May, 2019 $ §,000.00 $ 8400.60
June, 2019 3 6,000.00 $§ 2,400.00
July, 2018 3 2,400.00 $- -

Laress smount of the involca dpss nof exgeed
the entlre gross amount of the Invoice will ba

Py
|Approved by HSD Fiscal Manager 15 777 ;

Approved by Confiacted Agan




